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Department of Toxic Substances Control 

Matthew Rodriquez 
Secretary for 

Environmental Protection 

Miriam Barcellona Ingenito 
Acting Director Edmund G. Brown Jr. 

8800 Cal Center Drive 
Sacramento, Californ ia 95826·3200 

Governor 

Certified Mail: 70120470000095291320 
September 3,2014 

Mr. Jon L. Bennett, Jr., President 
Filter Recycling Services, Inc. 
180 Monte Avenue 
Bloomington, Califomia 92316-2947 

PUBLIC NOTICE OF BRIEFING PERIOD FOR APPEAL OF PERMIT MODIFICATION 
DECISION FOR FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES, INC. , 180 MONTE AVENUE, 
RIALTO, SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, EPA ID. NO. CAD982444481 

Dear Mr. Bennett: 

On August 25, 2014, the Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) issued the 
Order to Set Briefing Period for Petition for Review, Docket PAT-FY14/15-001 , for the 
appeal of the permit modification decision issued by DTSC on April 21 , 2014, for the 
Filter Recycling Services, Inc. facility. DTSC is now issuing the public notice 
announcing this decision and scheduling a briefing period during which interested 
parties may submit written arguments on the five appeal comments granted review. 
A copy of the public notice is enclosed. It will be published in the Rialto Record 
newspaper on September 4, 2014. 

If you have any procedural questions concerning this briefing schedule, please contact 
me at (916) 255-6677 or email appeals@dtsc.ca.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Ruffin 
Hazardous Substances Engineer 
Brownfields and Environmental Restoration Program 

Enclosure 

cc: See next page. 
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cc: Receiving Certified Mail 

Ms. Deborah Perlman Certified Mail: 7012 0470 0000 9529 1337 
Perlman Law Inc., 
433 North Camden Drive, Suite 970 
Beverly Hills, California 90210 
deborah@perimanlawoffices.com 

Receiving via email 

Mr. Wade Riddering 
Filter Recycling Services, Inc. 
180 Monte Avenue 
Bloomington, California 92316-2947 
wade@filterrecycling.com 

Ms. Pauline Batarseh, Branch Chief 
Permit Appeals Officer 
Policy Implementation and Support 
Hazardous Waste Management Program 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
P.O. Box 806 
Sacramento, California 95812-0806 

Ms. Erika Giorgi 
Senior Staff Counsel 
Office of Legal Counsel 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
P.O. Box 806 
Sacramento, California 95812-0806 
Erika.Giorgi@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Robert Sullivan 
Senior Staff Counsel 
Office of Legal Counsel 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
P.O. Box 806 
Sacramento, California 95812-0806 
Robert.Sullivan@dtsc.ca.gov 
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cc: Ms. Debra Schwartz 
Senior Staff Counsel 
Office of Legal Counsel 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
9211 Oakdale Avenue 
Chatsworth, California 91311 
Debra.Schwartz@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Roberto Kou, Branch Chief 
Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
9211 Oakdale Avenue 
Chatsworth, California 91311 
Roberto.Kou@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Paul Baranich 
Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
9211 Oakdale Avenue 
Chatsworth, California 91311 
Paul.Baranich@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Rick Jones 
Enforcement and Emergency Response Division 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
9211 Oakdale Avenue 
Chatsworth, California 91311 
Rick.Jones@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Edward Nieto, P.E. 
Office of Permitting 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
8800 Cal Center Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95826-3200 
Edward.Nieto@dtsc.ca.gov 

Mr. Alfred Wong, P.E. 
Office of Permitting 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
700 Heinz Avenue 
Berkeley, California 94710 
Alfred.Wong@dtsc.ca.gov 
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cc: Mr. Waqar Ahmad, Ph.D., P.E. 
Office of Permitting 
Department of Toxic Substances Control 
700 Heinz Avenue 
Berkeley, California 94710 
Waqar.Ahmad@dtsc.ca.gov 




